146
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162        Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG8150B-2D
Magnetostrictive Level Probes
MCG 8150B
MCG 8190A

Magnetostrictive Level Probes
MCG 8150B
MCG 8190AORDERING GUIDE
MCG 8150B  MAGNETOSTRICTIVE LEVEL PROBE
     	 Includes: Stainless steel magnetostrictive probe with two (2)
         	 nitrophyl floats and 5 RTDs. Up to 50 feet (15.2 m). Riser cap.
	 Mounts into 4” riser pipe.  (Other mountings available).
MODEL NUMBER SELECTION:
     	 The model number will have a base number, MCG 8150B, followed by six digits. These
	 digits will represent three option tables.
                              			   MCG 8150B - AB - CD - EF
                			   TABLE I
               			   TABLE II
               			   TABLE III
TABLE I - TANK HEIGHT IN FEET
  	 *Probe will be 4 inches taller than the height of the tank
	 AB -	 Rigid Probes (2’-24’)
	 02  - 2’ Tank (0.6 m)
	 04  - 4’ Tank (1.2 m)
     	 05  - 5’ Tank (1.5 m)
     	 06  - 6’ Tank (1.8 m)
     	 07  - 7’ Tank (2.1 m)
     	 08  - 8’ Tank (2.4 m)
     	 09  - 9’ Tank (2.7 m)
     	 10  - 10’ Tank (3.0 m)
     	 11  - 11’ Tank (3.3 m)
     	 12  - 12’ Tank (3.6 m)
	 13  - 13’ Tank (3.9 m)
	 AB -	 Flexible Probes (25’-50’)
	 25  - 25’ Tank (7.3 m
	 26  - 26’ Tank (7.9 m)
	 27  - 27’ Tank (8.2 m)
	 28  - 28’ Tank (8.5 m)
	 29  - 29’ Tank (8.8 m)
	 30  - 30’ Tank (9.1 m)
	 31  - 31’ Tank (9.4 m)
	 32  - 32’ Tank (9.7 m)
	 33  - 33’ Tank (10.1 m)
	 34  - 34’ Tank (10.4 m)
	 35  - 35’ Tank (10.7 m)
	 36  - 36’ Tank (10.9 m)
	 37  - 37’ Tank (11.3 m)
                          	  *For larger size tanks, consult factory.
	 14 - 14’ Tank (4.2 m)
	 15 - 15’ Tank (4.5 m)
	 16 - 16’ Tank (4.8 m)
     	 17 - 17’ Tank (5.1 m)
	 18 - 18’ Tank (5.4 m)
     	 19 - 19’ Tank (5.7 m)
	 20 - 20’ Tank (6.0 m)
     	 21 - 21’ Tank (6.3 m)
	 22 - 22’ Tank (6.6 m)
     	 23 - 23’ Tank (6.9 m)
	 24 - 24’ Tank (7.2 m)
	 38 - 38’ Tank (11.6 m)
	 39 - 39’ Tank (11.9 m)
     	 40 - 40’ Tank (12.2 m)
	 41 - 41’ Tank (12.5 m)
     	 42 - 42’ Tank (12.8 m)
	 43 - 43’ Tank (13.1 m)
     	 44 - 44’ Tank (13.4 m)
	 45 - 45’ Tank (13.8 m)
     	 46 - 46’ Tank (14.0 m)
	 47 - 47’ Tank (14.3 m)
	 48 - 48’ Tank (14.6 m)
	 49 - 49’ Tank (14.9 m)
	 50 - 50’ Tank (15.2 m)
149
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162        Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG8150B-2D
Magnetostrictive Level Probes
MCG 8150B
MCG 8190A	 ORDERING GUIDE
MCG 8190  MAGNETOSTRICTIVE LEVEL PROBE
		  WITH PRESSURE SENSOR
     	 Includes: Stainless steel magnetostrictive probe with two (2) urethane floats,
 	 pressure sensor and 5 RTDs. Riser cap.
MODEL NUMBER SELECTION:
     	 The model number will have a base number, MCG 8190A, followed by nine digits. These digits  will
	 represent four option tables.
                              			    MCG 8190A - ABC - DE - FG - HI
                			   TABLE I
               			   TABLE II
               			   TABLE III
				    TABLE IV
TABLE I - TANK HEIGHT IN FEET
	 *Probe will be 4 inches taller than the height  of the tank
 	 ABC
	 036  - 3’ Tank (0.9 m)
     	 048  - 4’ Tank (1.2 m)
     	 060  - 5’ Tank (1.5 m)
     	 072  - 6’ Tank (1.8 m)
     	 084  - 7’ Tank (2.1 m)
     	 096  - 8’ Tank (2.4 m)
     	 108  - 9’ Tank (2.7 m)
     	 120  - 10’ Tank (3.0 m)
     	 132  - 11’ Tank (3.3 m)
     	 144  - 12’ Tank (3.6 m)
     	 156  - 13’ Tank (3.9 m)
     	 168  - 14’ Tank (4.2 m)
     	 180  - 15’ Tank (4.5 m)
     	 192  - 16’ Tank (4.8 m)
TABLE II - INTERFACE
	 DE
	 00  - Pressure Interface (Standard)
TABLE III - FLOAT SIZE / TYPE*
	 FG
	 00  - 3.75” Urethane Floats (Standard)
	 01  - 2” Float
	 * For other materials, consult factory.
TABLE IV - CONNECTION / OPENING
	 HI
	 00  - 4” Riser (Standard)
TABLE II - 1 OR 2 LEVELS / INTERSTITIAL CAPABILITIES
	 CD
     	 01  - Product Level & BS&W With Interstitial Capability (shared interface)
	 02  - Product Level & BS&W Without Interstitial Capability
	 12  - Product Level Only
TABLE III - OPENING SIZE AND FLOAT MATERIAL*
	 EF
     	 02  - 2” Nitrophyl Floats/Opening (316 S.S. Probe)
     	 03  - 3” Nitrophyl Floats/Opening (316 S.S. Probe)
     	 04  - 4” Nitrophyl Floats/Opening (316 S.S. Probe)
     	 12  - 2” Stainless Steel Floats/Opening (316 S.S. Probe)
	 13  - 3” Stainless Steel Floats/Opening(316 S.S. Probe)
	 14  - 4” Stainless Steel Floats/Opening(316 S.S. Probe)
	 22  - 2” Monel Floats/Opening (Monel Probe)
	 23  - 3” Monel Floats/Opening (Monel Probe)
	 24  - 4” Monel Floats/Opening (Monel Probe)
* For other materials, consult factory.